Month/Year May 31, 2019

Bank --Marion National Bank

County General(001)

ROD Tech (388)

Conceal Carry/Offender Reg(002)

Treasurer Tech (989)

E911(006)

Drug {003)

Bad Check Fund(010)

Risk Management{100)

Ambulance{102)
Amb-Florence Crew(102-550}
Amb-Hlllsboro Crew{102-560)
Amb-Marion Crew(102-570)
Amb-Peabody Crew(102-580)

Amb Rescua (102-509-403)

Amb-EMT Classes{103)

Appraiser(104)

Agina(i10)

Election(114)

Emp Beneiit Fund(118)

Health(130)

Health: MR CO WIC(131)

Noxious Weed(136)

Noxious Weed-Cap Outlay(137)

Park{140)

Road & Bridge(146)

‘Solid Waste(152)

Swaste-HRW(152-552)

Transfer Station(153)

Trf Sta/Recycle(153-559)

Lake Patrol (125)

Special Bridge (154)

Spec Equip R&B (160)

Cap imp (170)

Imp #2 Saddle Creek

Imp #2 Water Debt Svc {442)

Imp # 2 Waler-Operating(443)

Imp # 2 Water-Repr/Repl{445)

Imp # 3 Levied(450)

Imp # 3 Sewer Oper(454)

Imp # 2 Lavied Oper(462)

Imp # 2 Sewer Oper(466)

Imp # 2 Payroll{468)

Imp # 2 Sewer RepriRepl(469)

CFire # 3 Levied(540)

CFire # 3 Spec Equip(542)

DFire # 1 Levied(545)

DFire # 1 Spec Equip(547)

Special Alcohol(966)

Winfarm (112)

TOTAL A/P Checks

71,186.80

186.28

2,674.00

252.00

1,304.37

16,290.09

2,556.64

2,754.96

9,675.57

1,737.10

15,589.79

7,096.32

79,727.88
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212,607.83

69.73

46,129.04

754.23

366.90

4,165.88

182.23

4,915.84

960.34

1,055.19

390.58

27,706.90
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510,245.48

$16,200.08

$ 69.73

$48,883.27

Monthly Fund Summary Report Form

PAYROLL
Benefiis
Retirees
ADDTN PAYROLL\
Benefits
TOTAL Payroll checks

Broakout of County Generat

370,386.60

131,361.04

1 |60 (¢4 |99 {6 oo

501,747.64

Commission

Co Clerk

Treasurer

Altorney

Reg of Deeds

Sheriff

Courthouse
Emergency Mgmt
S-Tax: R&B

S-Tax:; Other

Diversion

Judicial Research
Judicial

Plan/Zone/Env

EMPG

MN Co Employee Fund
Mental Health

Mental Handicap
Special Bullding
Comm Juvenile Justice
Fair

Juvenile Detention
Dispatch

Co Exiension

Soil

Ec Development

Jail (570}

CH Blidg (541)

GH Gomputer (001-536)
CH Post Mach (001-534)
CH Com Corr

ROZ (560)

TOTAL GENERAL
Total A/P Checks
PAYROLL

GRAND TOTAL PAYDAY

58.00

1,230.47

938.88

2,743.13

6,397.01

30,348.27

1,138.56

290.84

350.00

199.50

15,049.42

1,856.28

393.17

19.98

7,584.61

1,863.27

71,186.80

510,245.48

501,747.64
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1,011,993.12




FMWARFNDR2Z
RCURRY

TYPES OF CHECKS
FUND CHECK#
D01 48239
001 48238
ool 48248
001 48248
001 48285
001 48365
001 48365
001 48248
001 48253
001 48311
001 48252
001 48253
001 48238
001 48238
001 48305
001 48320
001 48352
001 48367
001 48407
001 48410
001 48367
001 48367
001 48223
001 48232
001 48238
0ol 48248
001 48248
001 48248
0ol 48248
001 48248
001 48248
ool 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48248
001 48249
ool 48249
0oi 48272
001 48294
001 48294
001 48317
001 48324
001 48324
001 48327

001

48334

MARION COUNTY

WARRANT FUNDS DETAIL LISTING
START DATE: 05/31/2019

SELECTED: AP{ACCOUNTS PAYABLE)

AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

DATE VENDOR
05/31/2019 KENT BECKER
0573172019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/731/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 FARMERS ALLIANCE
05/31/2019 PVD EDUCATION FUND
05/31/2019 PVD EDUCATION FUND
05/31/2012 CARDP SERVICES
05/31/2019 CENTURY BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC
05/31/2019 KANSAS PUBLISHING VENTURES,LLC
05/31/2019 COW GOVERNMENT, INC
05/31/2019 CENTURY BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC
05/31/2019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC
05/31/2019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC
05/31/2019 IMAGEQUEST
05/31/2019 KAREN LARSEN
05/31/2019 QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
05/31/2019 QUILL CORPORATION
05/31/2019 US BANCORP
05/31/2019 VERIZON
05/31/2019 QUILL CORPORATION
05/31/2019 QUILL CORPORATION
05/31/2019 ARLIE'S COLLISION SPECIALISTS
05/31/2019 ATAT
05/31/2019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
0573172019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES
05/731/2019 CARD SERVICES/VISA
05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES/VISA
05/31/2019 RITA DOME
05/31/2019 LLOYD DAVIES,DBA GREAT PLAINS
05/31/2019 LLOYD DAVIES,DBA GREAT PLAINS
05/31/2019 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
05/31/2019 MARION CO TREASURER (VEH)
05/31/2019 MARION CO TREASURER (VEH)
05/31/2019 MARION CO TREASURER (PSTG)
0573172019 MARION DRY CLEANING

ACCOUNT#

9-001-501-200
9-001-502-200
9-001-502-200
9-001-502-200
9-001-502-200
9-001-502-200
9-001-502-200
9-001-502-300
9-001-503-200
9-001-503-200
9-001-503-300
9-001-503-300
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-200
9-001-504-300
9-001-504-300
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9.001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9.001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200
9-001-506-200

END DATE:

05/31/2019

DESCRIPTION

COHMM RMB MILES
CLK AP CKS/2750
CLK CONF MEAL/CM
CLK CONF LDG/TS
CLX NTRY BOND/RC
CLK TRNG CLSS/TS
CLK TRNG CLSS/SD
CLK EXP FLDRS
TREAS COPIER
TREAS TAXES DUE
TREAS SCANMATE
TREAS TONER

ATTY SIGN STAMP/2
ATTY LTRHD/500
ATTY COPIER

ATTY CORONER CALL
ATTY APPLLATE SVC
ATTY SUB RNWL
ATTY COPIER

ATTY MOBILE PH
ATTY BRTHR DRUM
ATTY -CR RTRN
SHER 09FD RPR
SHER PH CHG

SHER UNATTND TAGS
SHER TRNG LDG/DH
SHER TRNG MEAL/DH
SHER TRNG MEAL/DH
SHER TRNG MEAL/DH
SHER TRNG MEAL/DH
SHER TRNG MEAL/DH
SHER TRNG WEAL/DH
SHER TOLL FEE
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TRNG MEAL/AC
SHER TOLL FEE
SHER TRAINING
SHER TRNG MEAL
SHER HEM PANTS/RC
SHER IT SvVC

SHER IT SVC

SHER COPIER CONTR
SHER VEH REG

SHER VEH REG

SHER PSTG

SHER UNIFORMS

5/30/19

AMOUNT

9:00:48
Page

1

TOTAL

58.00
673.53
9.33
355.62
50.00
50.00
50,00
41.99
30.43
95.60
795.88
16.97
42.00
112.97
21.75
75.00
2,000.00
63.99
235.40
52.10
210.99
77.07-
242,05
68.31
98.33
3156.14
12.03
13.76
12.94
18.21
11.88
2.99
3.50
11.00
14.17
11.22
14.00
7.63
16.32
16.37
9.59
3.60
300.00
53.67
16.00
340.00
85.00
193,95
28.75
28.75
62.21
7.50




MARION COUNTY 5/30/19 9:00:48
WARRANT FUNDS DETAIL LISTING Page 2
START DATE: 05/31/2019 END DATE: 05/31/2019

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: AP(ACCOUNTS PAYABLE)

FMWARFNDR2
RCURRY

FUND CHECK# DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL
001 48334 AP 05/31/72019 MARION DRY CLEANING 9-001-506-200 SHER UNIFORMS 18.75
001 48334 AP 05/31/2019 MARION DRY CLEANING 9-001-506-200 SHER UNIFORHMS 18.75
001 48334 AP 05/31/2019 MARION DRY CLEANING 9-001-506-200 SHER UNIFORMS 40.00
001 48373 AP 05/31/2019 RHINO CAR & TRUCK WASH 9-001-506-200 SHER CAR WASH 31.00
001 48398 AP 05/31/2019 LORI TAJCHMAN 9.001-506-200 SHER CUSTODIAL 122.50
001 48401 AP 05/31/2019 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-506-200 SHER LONG DIST 17.00
001 48420 AP 05/31/2019 VERIZON 9-001-506-200 SHER MOBILE PH 214,14
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER K9 SPLY 106.55
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER K9 SPLY 7.61
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 59.00
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 26.63
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 37.18
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER TRANS FLD 7.99
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER - CREDIT .50-
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 37.563
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 36.08
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 2-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 39.17
oo1 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 35.00
001 48249 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES/VISA 9-001-506-300 SHER PH CASE 17.99
001 48249 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES/VISA 9-001-506-300 SHER K9 MEDS 41.86
001 48249 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES/VISA 9-001-506-300 SHER BTTY CLIPS 9.99
001 48290 AP 05/31/2019 GALLS, LLC 9-001-506-300 SHER NAMETAG 16.59
001 48326 AP 05/31/2019 MARION CO HIGHWAY DEPT. 9-001-506-300 SHER FUEL 2,594.44
001 48330 AP 05/31/2019 MARION AUTO SUPPLY INC 9-001-506-300 SHER MLATFQT 8,29
001 48330 AP 05/31/2019 MARION AUTO SUPPLY INC 9-001-506-300 SHER FUNNEL 1.49
oo1 48330 AP 05/31/2019 MARICON AUTO SUPPLY INC 9-001-506-300 SHER DISC PAD 69.99
001 48330 AP 05/31/2019 MARION AUTO SUPPLY INC 9-001-506-300 SHER WSHR FLUID 2,99
001 48371 AP 05/31/2019 QUILL CORPORATION 9-001-506-300 SHER BTTYS 17.79
001 48371 AP 05/31/2019 QUILL CORPORATION 9.001-506-300 SHER PADS/ENV/LBLS 64.76
001 48375 AP 05/31/2019 ROD'S TIRE & SERVICE INC 9-001-506-300 SHER 15FD TIRE/Z2 328.18
001 48396 AP 05/31/2019 SYMBOL ARTS 9-001-506-300 SHER BADGE/3 349.50
001 48216 AP 05/31/2019 ADAMS JONES LAW FIRM, P.A. 9-001-507-200 CH EXPDTN WIND SVC 7,350.00
001 48223 AP 05/31/2019 ARLIE'S COLLISION SPECIALISTS 9-001-507-200 CH 99CHV RPR 69.40
001 48232 AP 05/31/2019 AT&T 9-001-507-200 CH PH CHG 921.76
001 48232 AP 05/31/2019 ATA&T 9-001-507-200 CH/COMCOR PH CHG 68.31
001 48232 AP 05/31/2019 AT&T 9-001-507-200 CH/CRTSVC PH CHG 34.58
001 48232 AP 05/31/2019 ATA&T 9-001-507-200 CH/EXT PH CHG 102.89
001 48237 AP 05/31/2019 ATMOS ENERGY 9.001-507-200 CH/MAIN UTL 44 .83
001 48237 AP 05/31/2019 ATHOS ENERGY 9-001-507-200 CH UTL 75.62
001 48237 AP 05/31/2019 ATHOS ENERGY 9-001-507-200 CH/FLO MUS UTL 50.00
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-507-200 CH CERT MAIL 13.70
001 48286 AP 05/31/2019 FLAMING'S PLUMBING, HEATING AN 9-001-507-200 CH AC SVC 218.95
001 48293 AP 05/31/2019 CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVIC 9-001-507-200 CH GEN BTTY SVC 303.20
001 48301 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO FORD-MERCURY 9-001-507-200 CH 16FD QIL/SVC 50.20
1113 ] 48304 AP 05/31/2019 HOCH PUBLISHING CO INC 9-001-507-200 CH VLNTR WEEK 129.60
001 48308 AP 05/31/2019 BRADLEY D. JANTZ 9-001-507-200 CH CO COUNSELOR 3,500.00
001 48327 AP 05/31/2019 MARION CO TREASURER (PSTG) 9-001-507-200 CH PSTG 1,192.90
001 48328 AP 05/31/2019 MARION NATIONAL BANK 9:001-507-200 CH FEE/DIR DEP 15.00
001 48329 AP 05/31/2019 CITY OF MARION 9-001-507-200 CH UTL 2,511.07
001 48329 AP 05/31/2019 CITY OF MARION 9-001-507-200 CH/ANX UTL 224.87
001 48329 AP 05/31/2019 CITY OF MARION 9-001-507-200 CH/MUS UTL 50.00
001 48329 AP 05/31/20192 CITY OF MARION 9-001-507-200 CH/MAIN UTL 112.26




FMWARFNDRZ MARION COUNTY 5/30/19 9:00:48
RCURRY WARRANT FUNDS DETAIL LISTING Page 3
START DATE: 05/31/2019 END DATE: 05/31/2019
TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: AP(ACCOUNTS PAYABLE)
FUND CHECK# DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL
001 48338 AP 05/31/2019 MENNONITE HERITAGE & 9-001-507-200 CH RMB UTL 48.62
001 48359 AP 05/31/2019 PEABODY HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC 2-001-507-200 CH RMB UTL 50.00
001 48359 AP 05/31/2019 PEABODY HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC 9-001-507-200 CH RMB UTL 50.00
001 48362 AP 05/31/2019 PRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC 9-001-507-200 CH MWR SvC 142.86
001 48381 AP 05/31/2019 SECURITY 1ST TITLE 9-001-507-200 CH TAX SALE SRCH 10,570.00
001 48384 AP 05/31/2019 SHRED-IT USA 9.001-507-200 CH SHRED/4 105.67
001 48401 AP 05/31/2019 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-507-200 CH/EXT LONG DIST 3.91
001 48401 AP 05/31/2019 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-507-200 CH/COMCOR LNG DST 2,18
001 48401 AP 05/31/2019 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-507-200 CH/CRTSVC LNG DST 8.51
001 48401 AP 05/31/2019 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIOQNS 9-001-507-200 CH LONG DIST 111.65
001 48414 AP 05/31/2019 VERIZON 9-001-507-200 CH/CUST MOBILE PH 104.20
001 48428 AP 05/31/2019 WESTERN ASSOCIATES INC 9-001-507-200 CH SYR PIN/25 312.32
001 48435 AP 05/31/2019 YOUNG TERMITE/PEST CONTROL INC 9-001-507-200 CH PEST CNTRL 60.00
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-507-300 CH PLANTS 90.00
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-507-300 CH BOCC MTG SPLY 17.55
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-507-300 CH CAMERA MIC 9.98
001 48251 AP 05/31/2019 CARLSONS' GROCERY INC 9-001-507-300 CH BRKRM SPLY 8.28
001 48251 AP 05/31/2019 CARLSONS® GROCERY INC 9-001-507-300 CH BOCC MTG SPLY 6.95
001 48302 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO HARDWARE, INC 9-001-507-300 CH VNYL LEG TIP 5.97
001 48302 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO HARDWARE, INC 9-001-507-300 CH KEY/4 7.96
001 48302 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO HARDWARE, INC 9-001-507-300 CH KEY/3 5.97
ool 48302 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO HARDWARE, INC 9-001-507-300 CH -RETURN 1.99-
001 48302 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO HARDWARE, INC 9-001-507-300 CH KEY/6 11.94
ool 48302 AP 05/31/2019 HILLSBORO HARDWARE, INC 9-001-507-300 CH ROSE CARE/CVR 21.57
001 48326 AP 05/31/2019 MARION CO HIGHWAY DEPT. 9-001-507-300 CH FUEL 40.36
001 48330 AP 05/31/2019 MARION AUTO SUPPLY INC 9-001-507-300 CH MWR O1IL 2.29
001 48335 AP 05/31/2019 MARION COUNTY HARDWARE 9-001-507-300 CH PULL CHAINS 6.28
001 48335 AP 05/31/2019 MARION COUNTY HARDWARE 9-001-507-300 CH SHPLGHT/PRUNR 71.57
001 48335 AP 05/31/2019 MARION COUNTY HARDWARE 9-001-507-300 CH FRTLZR/LEG GLDRS 24.55
001 48363 AP 05/31/2019 PRECISION PRINTING & SUPPLY CO 9-001-507-300 CH COPY PAPER 290,00
001 48363 AP 05/31/2019 PRECISION PRINTING & SUPPLY CO 9-001-507-300 CH COPY PAPER 290.00
001 48395 AP 05/31/2019 SWEETWATER 9-001-507-400 CH SOUND EQP 829.98
001 48232 AP 05/31/2019 ATET 9.001-508-200 EM PH CHG 34.58
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-508-200 EM DROPBOX 99.00
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-508-200 EM DRONE INS 10.00
001 48263 AP 05/31/2019 COUNTRYSIDE FEED, LLC 9-001-508-200 EM BLDG LEASE 250.00
001 48327 AP 05/31/2019 MARION CO TREASURER (P5TG) 9-001-508-200 EM PSTG 2.00
001 48344 AP 05/31/2019 MIDWAY MOTORS 9-001-508-200 EM 12CHV QIL/S5VC 66.22
001 48416 AP 05/31/2019 VERIZON 9-001-508-200 EM MOBILE PH 92.11
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-508-201 EMPG TABLET HLDR 53.74
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-508-201 EMPG -STX CREDIT 3.75-
001 48428 AP 05/31/2019 WESTERN ASSOCIATES INC 9-001-508-201 EMPG CAPS/11 147 .64
001 48438 AP 05/31/2019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC 2-001-508-201 EMPG PVC MAP/Z 105,32
001 48438 AP 05/31/2019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC 9-001-508-201 EMPG TRNADO MANLS 90.22
001 48248 AP 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9-001-508-300 EM HNDBK 164.00
001 48248 AF 05/31/2019 CARD SERVICES 9.001-508-300 EM MOURNBOARD/10 10,60
001 48326 AP 05/31/2019 MARION CO HIGHWAY DEPT. 9-001-508-300 EM FUEL 410.05
001 48357 AP 05/31/2019 PEABODY FIRE DEPT 2-001-520-200 STAX RMB ACTV 911 290.84
001 48380 AP 05/31/2019 SCOTT CITY CHILD ADVOCACY CENT 9-001-522-200 DIV TRNG REG/SJ 350.00
001 48232 AP 05/731/2019 AT&T 9-001-529-200 JuD PH CHG 171.20
001 48238 AP 05/31/2019 BAKER BROTHERS PRINTING CO INC 9-001-529-200 JUD ENV/1500 147.35
001 48241 AP 05/31/2019 BOYER & PRICE LAW OFFICE P.A. 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 228.11
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WARRANT FUNDS5 DETAIL LISTING fage 4
START DATE: 05/31/2019 END DATE: 05/31/2019

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: AP(ACCOUNTS PAYABLE)
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FUND CHECK# DATE VENDOR ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL
001 48241 AP 05/31/2019 BOYER & PRICE LAW OFFICE P.A. 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 681,88
001 48241 AP 05/31/2019 BOYER & PRICE LAW OFFICE P.A. 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 276.07
001 48241 AP 05/31/2019 BOYER & PRICE LAW OFFICE P.A., 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 281.84
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 112.50
001 48242 AP 05/731/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JUuD ATTY FEES 150.00
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 93.75
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 180.00
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 382.50
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 345.00
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 93.75
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 187.50
001 48242 AP 05/31/2019 BROOKENS LAW OFFICE, LLC 9-001-529-200 JuUD ATTY FEES 225.00
001 48274 AP 05/31/2019 EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-529-200 JUD MAY DATA SVC 119.95
001 48291 AP 05/31/2019 GAMBINO'S PIZZA 9-001-529-200 JUD LUNCH MTG 21.99
001 48292 AP 05/31/2019 GEARY CO DISTRICT COURT 9-001-529-200 JUub SHARED PH 126.41
001 48292 AP 05/31/2019 GEARY CO DISTRICT COURT 9-001-529-200 JUD SHARED EXP 609.94
001 48299 AP 05/31/2019 JAN HELMER 9-001-529-200 JUD RMB RTIRE SPL 32.48
001 48299 AP 05/31/2019 JAN HELMER 9-001-529-200 JUD RMB MILES 62.64
001 48304 AP 05/31/2019 HOCH PUBLISHING CO INC 9-001-529-200 JUD FT POSITIONS 104.00
001 48304 AP 05/31/2019 HOCH PUBLISHING CO INC 9-001-529-200 JUD FT POSITIONS 104.00
001 48304 AP 05/31/2019 HOCH PUBLISHING CO INC 9-001-529-200 JUD FT POSITIONS 104.00
001 48305 AP 05/31/2019 IMAGEQUEST 9-001-529-200 JUD COPIER 50.31
001 48305 AP 05/31/2019 IMAGEQUEST 9-001-529-200 JuD COPIER 346.32
001 48305 AP 05/31/2019 IMAGEQUEST 9-001-529-200 JuD COPIER 51.72
001 48305 AP 05/31/2019 IMAGEQUEST 9-001-529-200 JUD COPIER 281.95
001 48310 AP 05/31/2019 JUSTICE SYSTEMS INC 9-001-529-200 JUD SPPRT/MTC 640.00
001 48310 AP 05/31/2019 JUSTICE SYSTEMS INC 9-001-529-200 JUD - CREDIT 480,00-
001 48311 AP 05/31/2019 KANSAS PUBLISHING VENTURES.LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD CRT CLK 144.00
001 48321 AP 05/31/2019 LLAMAS LAW LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 1,177.50
001 48321 AP 05/31/2019 LLAMAS LAW LLC 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 555.00
001 48321 AP 05/31/2019 LLAMAS LAW LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 142.50
001 48321 AP 05/31/2019 LLAMAS LAW LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 307.50
001 48321 AP 05/31/2019 LLAMAS LAW LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEE 1,012.50
001 48327 AP 05/31/2019 MARION CO TREASURER (PSTG) 9-001-529-200 JUD PSTG 233.90
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9.001-529-200 JUuD ATTY FEES 367.50
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 375.00
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 270.00
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 405.00
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 2-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 352.50
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019% SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 382.50
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JuD ATTY FEES 285.00
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 367.50
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 382.50
001 48339 AP 05/31/2019 SETH MEYER LLC 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 375.00
001 48392 AP 05/31/2019 ANITA SVOBODA 9.001-529-200 JUD RMB MILES 62.64
001 48401 AP 05/31/2019 TOUCHTONE COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-529-200 JUD LONG DIST 10.78
001 48422 AP 05/31/2019 VOICE TEXT COMMUNICATIONS 9-001-529-200 JUD VOICE TEXT 14.84
001 48429 AP 05/31/2019 TY R. WHEELER 9.001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 475.00
001 48429 AP 05/31/2019 TY R. WHEELER 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 35.00
001 48429 AP 05/31/2019 TY R. WHEELER 9-001-529-200 JUD ATTY FEES 27.50
001 48437 AP 05/31/2019 4HG CARPENTRY 9-001-529-200 JUD CHAIR RPR 300.00
001 48251 AP 05/31/2019 CARLSONS® GROCERY INC 9-001-529-300 JuD MTG SPLY 14.36




FMYARFNDRZ
RCURRY

TYPES OF CHECKS
FUND CHECK#
001 48251
001 48335
001 48342
001 48369
001 48369
001 48369
001 48369
001 48374
001 48347
001 48232
001 48237
001 48248
001 48266
001 48274
001 48304
001 48304
001 48311
0ol 48311
001 48327
001 48329
001 48354
001 48401
001 48419
001 48435
001 48436